DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES				M APPROVED	
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB N	<u> 0938-0391</u>	
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	Сом	E SURVEY PLETED	
		345458	B. WING		C 02/06/2025		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
TREVEUR	N REHABILITATION CEI	NTER		2059 TORREDGE ROAD			
INCLIBOR				DURHAM, NC 27712			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00	00			
	conduct a complain s Additional information Therefore, the exit da Event ID# XG3B11. T investigated NC00220	d the facility on 2/4/25 to urvey and exited on 2/5/25. h was obtained on 2/6/25. te was changed to 2/6/25. The following intakes were 6447, 224620, NC00221726, and					
F 600 SS=D	deficiency. Free from Abuse and	laint allegations resulted in Neglect	F 60	00			
	Exploitation The resident has the neglect, misappropria and exploitation as de includes but is not lim corporal punishment,	involuntary seclusion and ical restraint not required to					
	§483.12(a) The facilit	y must-					
	physical abuse, corpo involuntary seclusion	•					
	Based on record revi and residents, the fac of a resident (Residen when another residen experiencing an incre	iew and interviews with staff cility failed to protect the right nt # 2) to be free of abuse nt (Resident # 3), who was case in agitated behaviors a urinary tract infection, hit		Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required.			
LABORATORY	 DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	 E	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

**Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

02/14/2025

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	M APPROVED D. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		345458	B. WING				/06/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
TREYBUR	IN REHABILITATION CEN	ITER			2059 TORREDGE ROAD DURHAM, NC 27712			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	Resident # 2 in the here reacher is a metal assitems that are out of review three residents review The findings included Record review reveal the facility from 10/29 on 12/3/24. Although diagnoses, Resident fracture, vascular der Review of Resident # Minimum Data Set (M Resident # 3 was morimpaired. He was not behavioral problems of period. The resident wheelchair for mobilit On 11/19/24 at 2:59 Fa nursing entry the for Resident # 3 was yell combative with staff. (Physician's Assistant and urine culture. On 11/19/24 PA # 1 d Resident # 3 for incree noted Resident # 3 the England and a urine sobtained. On 11/19/24 Resident # 3 the England and a urine sobtained. On 11/19/24 Resident # 3 the England and a urine sobtained. On 11/19/24 Resident # 3 the England and a urine sobtained.	ead with a reacher. (A sistive device used to grab each). This was for one of ved for abuse and neglect. : ed Resident # 3 resided at /19 until his final discharge not inclusive of all # 3 had a history of hip nentia, and insomnia. 3's 10/9/24 quarterly IDS) assessment revealed derately cognitively assessed to have during the assessment was coded as using a y. PM Nurse # 3 documented in llowing information. ing and attempting to be He was seen by the PA t) who ordered a urinalysis ocumented she was seeing ased confusion. PA # 1 ought he was in London, specimen would be t # 3 was also seen by the pocumented the following # 3 had a history of . The Psychiatric PA further	F	600				

Facility ID: 923141

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 11

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 02/18/2025 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345458	B. WING			C 02/06/2025			
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE			
TREYBUR	N REHABILITATION CEI	NTER			2059 TORREDGE ROAD				
			ID		DURHAM, NC 27712				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD B E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	hallway attempting to staff members with hi escalated to the point the hallway, not allow According to the treat behaviors began in th Patient mentioned to imminent call from the to administer his med would be 'shooting at interaction, he retreat after lunch, when his again. Throughout the self-propelling his wh hallways, appearing v redirect. His anxiety, aggressiveness conti where he threw a cor swinging his grabber attempts to redirect a patient remained agit	erved in his wheelchair in the strike other residents and is grabber. His behaviors t where he was obstructing ring others to pass. thent nurse, these he morning during Medpass. the nurse about an e 'Russians' and urged him lications quickly as they him soon.' After this red to his room quietly until behaviors began to escalate e day, patient was seen eelchair up and down the very agitated and difficult to		600					
	food, and drinks as a de-escalate the situat made aware of his co urinalysis to check fo one time dose of Ativ used." The Psychiatr behaviors could be se dementia or due to a infection or other type According to physicia culture were ordered the resident was order his Trazodone (used	an orders, a urinalysis and on 11/19/24. On 11/20/24 ered to have an increase in							

Facility ID: 923141

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 11

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOF	C. 02/16/2023 RM APPROVED IO. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345458	B. WING			0	C 2/06/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
TREYBUR	RN REHABILITATION CEN	NTER			2059 TORREDGE ROAD DURHAM, NC 27712			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	milligrams to 50 millig On 11/20/24 Nurse # Resident # 3 was alen had experienced a ca been no behaviors. On 11/21/24 PA # 1 d Resident # 3 "for impu- that the resident had documented the resider reported to her he wan to the local airport. On 11/22/24 at 8:25 A the resident was alent the night. According to orders th antibiotic for treatmer on 11/22/24 when his the resident's urine gu On 11/22/24 when his the resident was on a infection and had hit a reacher. The other re "scratch to his left ear was called and orders Resident # 3 to the en According to hospital incident, Resident # 3 and hospitalized from review of Resident #	A noted at 11:47 PM that rt and oriented times three, alm evening, and there had cocumented she saw rovement of behaviors" and slept well. PA # 1 also dent was still confused and is "looking to catch a flight" AM Nurse # 5 documented t and had slept throughout the resident was begun on an at for a urinary tract infection a urine culture result revealed rew E-coli. PM Nurse # 1 documented in antibiotic for a urinary tract another resident with a sident had sustained a r." The Nurse Practitioner is were obtained to send	F	600				
	diagnosed with metal	polic encephalopathy, a , and hyperactive delirium.						

Facility ID: 923141

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 11

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	M APPROVED D. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345458	B. WING				C / <b>06/2025</b>	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
TREYBUR	IN REHABILITATION CEN	NTER			2059 TORREDGE ROAD DURHAM, NC 27712			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				
F 600	with treatment for his (Delirium is an acute and disorientation that usually lasts for a sho include delusions and Nurse # 1 was intervia and reported the follo not witnessed the inci- another resident. Nur the incident. Prior to the recall any specific inco Resident # 3 had hit at Review of the facility's incident revealed the 11/24/24 at 9:05 PM at been hit with the react facility's investigation documentation that at #7) had witnessed the Resident # 2's 11/14/2 Set assessment code cognitively intact and wheelchair mobility. Resident # 2 was inter AM and reported the date of the incident he "minding his own bus Resident # 7 when fo another resident used the head. Resident # cut on his head but "co Resident # 2 also rep	esident's delirium improved urinary tract infection. state of mental confusion it develops rapidly and ort period. Symptoms can l agitation.) ewed on 2/5/25 at 1:11 PM wing information. She had ident when Resident # 3 hit se # 2 had told her about he incident, she did not idents during which another resident. s investigation into the incident had occurred on and the resident who had her was Resident # 2. The also included nother Resident (Resident e incident. # 2's record revealed 24 quarterly Minimum Data ed Resident # 2 as independent in his	F	600				

Facility ID: 923141

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 11

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	APPROVED . 0938-0391	
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED	
		345458	B. WING				( 02/	C 06/2025	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		-		
TREYBUR	N REHABILITATION CEN	NTER			2059 TORREDGE ROAD DURHAM, NC 27712				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	Resident # 7 had see A review of Resident # Resident # 7's MDS a 10/23/24 and 1/23/25 cognitively intact. Res on 2/5/25 at 1:25 PM information. On the da # 2 had been in her ro was another resident while Resident # 2 wa know this other resider resident had a reacher you with this." She rep that." At that point, Re to get out of the room wheelchair out of her then took the reacher ear and side of his her Resident # 2's head b did not recall with cerr back at Resident # 3 of A review of Resident # after an incident with found on left ear. Res 4. No c/o (complaints 149/71 (blood pressur (respirations), 74 (pul saturation). Level of p	him. Resident # 2 reported In the incident. # 7's record revealed assessments, dated , coded Resident # 7 as sident # 7 was interviewed and reported the following ate of the incident, Resident bom talking to her. There who came into her room as talking to her. She did not ent's name. The intruding er and said, "I am going to hit plied, "Please do not do esident # 2 stated he wanted and started to back his room. The intruding resident and hit Resident # 2 on the ead with the reacher. It made bleed where it cut him. She tainty if Resident # 2 hit or not. # 2's record revealed an tted 11/24/24 at 10:58 PM ed head to toe assessment another resident, scratch bident is alert and oriented X ) of pain or discomfort. re), 97.4 (temperature), 17 se), 98% room air (oxygen	F	600					
		PM the facility's Wound ne assessed Resident #2's							

Facility ID: 923141

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 11

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	): 02/18/2025 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345458	B. WING		_		C 06/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
TOEVOUD		ITED	2	059 TORREDGE ROAD			
IRETBUR	N REHABILITATION CEN	NIER	C	OURHAM, NC 27712			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	EPLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Continued From page ear and observed a se drainage noted. The M Resident # 2 had no of time. Interview with the Adr AM and again on 2/5/ following information. history of hitting other incident with Residen diagnosed with a urina an oral antibiotic, and increase in confusion He seemed to be hav and his military service him. It was her unders not see the actual inc commotion and respon- residents. They had be treat the resident whet thought Resident #2 for reacher to protect him Resident # 3's hand be # 3. Resident 2's cut w cleaned and cared for term problem. While F hospitalized they initia in lieu of the oral antith his delirium and urina According to the Adm taken steps through the	e 6 cab to the ear with no Nound nurse further noted complaints of pain at the ninistrator on 2/5/25 at 9:10 25 at 1:39 PM revealed the Resident # 3 did not have a residents prior to the t # 2. He had been ary tract infection, was on was experiencing an acute when the incident occurred. ing flashbacks about war we which were distressing to standing that her staff did ident but heard the inded to separate the two been trying to monitor and on the incident occurred. She had slapped back at the iself and may have brushed but he did not hurt Resident was not serious and was r without any further long Resident # 3 was ated intravenous antibiotics biotic and this helped resolve ry tract infection. inistrator, the facility had	F 600				
	On 2/6/25 the Adminis following corrective ac 1. Address how corre	ction plan.					

Facility ID: 923141

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 11

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	02/18/2025
STATEMENT	S FOR MEDICARE & DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION		OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345458	B. WING		_	( 02/	C 06/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		00,2020
			2	059 TORREDGE ROAD			
TREYBUR	IN REHABILITATION CEN	ITER		OURHAM, NC 27712			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Resident #2 (BIMS 15 #3 and Resident #2 w by staff. Skin check w on Resident #2 and n his left ear. Skin chece #1 on Resident #3 wit Provider notification for Resident #2 was como obtained and process Resident #2 was como obtained and process Resident #3 to the Em further evaluation. Nu #3's representative. N Administrator who init On 11/24/2024 the add report to Department Services (DHHS) on 1 10pm. On 11/24/2024 the add Police Department and on 11/24/2024 the add Police Department and on 11/24/2024 at 9:30 Resident #2 was seen on 11/25/2024 with ne cream to be applied to The Director of Nursin interviews on 11/25/20 Resident #7, Resident in cident. Interviews st in hallway behind Res #2 turned around to e reacher and struck Re interviewed by the Director of Nursin	deficient practice : dent #3 (BIMS 12) struck 5) with Reacher. Resident vere immediately separated vas performed by Nurse #2 oted to have a scratch on k was performed by Nurse th no negative findings. or both Resident #3 and pleted by Nurse #1. Orders ed by Nurse #1 to send nergency Department for rse #1 notified Resident Jurse #1 notified Resident Jurse #1 notified the iated the investigation. Iministrator submitted initial of Health and Human 11/24//2024 at approximately	F 600				

Facility ID: 923141

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 11

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOF	RM APPROVED IO. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, <i>'</i>		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		345458	B. WING			<b>o</b> :	2/06/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
TREYBUR	N REHABILITATION CEN	ITER			2059 TORREDGE ROAD DURHAM, NC 27712			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	Team members (Direc Prevention Control Of Coordinator, Rehab F Services Manager) he 11/26/2024 to initiate Plan. The Administrator sub DHHS on 11/24/2024 DHHS on 11/28/24. R the hospital with alter 2. Address how the far residents having the p the same deficient pra Social Services Mana 11/25/2024 with Resident social Services Mana 11/25/2024 with Resident social Services Mana 11/25/2024 with Resident skin checks complete negative findings. 3. Address what mean or systemic changes deficient practice will The Staff Development educated all Center s Prohibition and Caring Behaviors and Commin included identifying ty resident altercations, expressions, and trigg Additionally, the trainin effectively communications	with the Interdisciplinary ctor of Nursing, Infection fficer, Staff Development Program Manager and Social eld an Adhoc Meeting on Performance Improvement omitted the Initial Report to and 5- day investigation to tesident #3 was admitted to ed mental status. Accility will identify other botential to be affected by actice: ager completed interviews on dents with a BIMS 13 or y felt safe in the Center, with Skin checks were initiated ang Staff and Wound Care ts with a BIMS 12 or less, d by 11/28/24 with no sures will be put into place made to ensure that the not recur: Int Coordinator / designee taff on Abuse and Neglect g for Residents with punication. Education pes of abuse, resident to and identifying behaviors, gers that may lead to abuse. ng included how to	F	600				

Facility ID: 923141

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 11

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOF	RM APPROVED IO. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY IPLETED	
		345458	B. WING			C 02/06/2025		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
TREYBUR	N REHABILITATION CEN	NTER			059 TORREDGE ROAD DURHAM, NC 27712			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			IX	ON D BE PRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 600	<ul><li>600 Continued From page 9</li><li>4. Indicate how the facility plans to monitor its performance to make sure that solutions are sustained:</li></ul>		F	600				
	Beginning on 11/26/24, the Director of Nursing /designee will review during daily clinical morning meeting for changes in condition, new or worsening behaviors, resident altercations and altered mental status x 6 weeks. The decision was made to begin monitoring on 11/26/24 when the Performance Improvement Plan was reviewed by the Interdisciplinary Team.							
	Beginning on 11/26/24, Data obtained during the audit process will be analyzed for patterns and trends and reported to The Quality Assessment and Assurance (QA & A/QAPI) Committee by the Director of Nursing monthly x 1 or until substantial compliance is obtained. At that time, the QA & A/QAPI committee will evaluate the effectiveness of the interventions to determine if continued auditing is necessary to maintain compliance.							
	•	11/29/24 e action plan was validated						
	the facility was condu and family members with interviews revealed re- mistreated or abused During onsite 2/4/25 and 2/5/25, sta	2/4/25 at 9:50 AM a tour of cted and multiple residents were interviewed. These esidents were not being in any way. • observations conducted on aff members were observed nding to confused residents.						

Facility ID: 923141

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 11

		ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED				
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	TIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE					
AND PLAN O	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	ING _			LETED				
		345458	B. WING			C 02/06/2025					
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-					
TREYBU	RN REHABILITATION CEN	NTER	2059 TORREDGE ROAD DURHAM, NC 27712								
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI, DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE				
F 600	The facility pro evidence of their inse outlined in their correct Interviews with staff of completed per the con	esented documented rvice training and audits as ctive action plan. confirmed education was rrective action plan. re action date of 11/29/24	F	600							

Facility ID: 923141

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 11